PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI443950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARANAPAKAM MUDUMBAI VENKATESAN	06/16/2009
ZECHENG CHEN	07/06/2009
CHRISTOPH MARTIN DEHNHARDT	07/09/2009
OSVALDO DOS SANTOS	07/09/2009
EFREN GUILLERMO DELOS SANTOS	06/18/2009
ARIE ZASK	06/17/2009
JEROEN CUNERA VERHEIJEN	06/17/2009
JOSHUA AARON KAPLAN	07/07/2009
DAVID JAMES RICHARD	06/17/2009
SEMIRAMIS AYRAL-KALOUSTIAN	06/17/2009
TAREK SUHAYL MANSOUR	07/09/2009
ARIAMALA GOPALSAMY	07/27/2009
KEVIN JOSEPH CURRAN	07/07/2009
MENGXIAO SHI	06/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Wyeth
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13218571
Application Number:	13490309
Application Number:	13718928
Application Number:	13950584
Application Number:	14259414
Application Number:	14477650
Application Number:	14927763

PATENT REEL: 068373 FRAME: 0218

508720499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172174699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)2174700

Email: ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com,brandon.moran@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Jane E. Remillard Esq.

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 2: One Financial Center, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 3500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCJ-016DV, DVCN, CN2, CN3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon Moran
SIGNATURE:	Brandon Moran
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2024

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment CCJ-016#page1.tiff source=Assignment CCJ-016#page2.tiff source=Assignment CCJ-016#page3.tiff source=Assignment CCJ-016#page4.tiff source=Assignment CCJ-016#page5.tiff source=Assignment CCJ-016#page6.tiff source=Assignment CCJ-016#page8.tiff source=Assignment CCJ-016#page9.tiff source=Assignment CCJ-016#page9.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068373 FRAME: 0219

Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: **Aranapakam Mudumbai Venkatesan**

Residence: 97-07 63rd Road #9K - Rego Park, NY 11374

Citizenship: USA

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Zecheng Chen

Residence: 2 Westgate Blvd. - New City, NY 10956

Citizenship: China

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Christoph Martin Dehnhardt

Residence: 423 East 83rd Street Apt #4E - New York, NY 10128

Citizenship: Germany

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Osvaldo dos Santos

Residence: 35-15 34th Street Apt #B22 - Astoria, NY 11106

Citizenship: USA

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Efren Guillermo Delos Santos

Residence: 38 Birchwood Terrace - Nanuet. NY 10954

Citizenship: USA

(6) Full Name of Inventor: Arie Zask

Residence: 21 East 90th Street - New York, NY 10128

Citizenship: USA

(7) Full Name of Inventor: Jeroen Cunera Verheijen

Residence: 154 Schunnemunk Road - Highland Mills, NY 10930

Citizenship: The Netherlands

(8) Full Name of Inventor: **Joshua Aaron Kaplan**

Residence: 10 High Avenue - Nyack, NY 10960

Citizenship: USA

Patent

Full Name of Inventor: David James Richard (9)

Residence: 64 Old Ridge Road - Warwick, NY 10990

Citizenship: USA

(10) Full Name of Inventor: Semiramis Ayral-Kaloustian

Residence: 484 Carrollwood Drive - Tarrytown, NY 10591

Citizenship: USA

(11) Full Name of Inventor: Tarek Suhayi Mansour

Residence: 5 Overlook Road - New City, NY 10956

Citizenship: Canada

(12) Full Name of Inventor: Ariamala Gopalsamy

Residence: 21 Whispering Pines Drive - Mahwah, NJ 07430

Citizenship: USA

(13) Full Name of Inventor: Kevin Joseph Curran

Residence: 198 Foltim Way - Congers, NY 10920

Citizenship: USA

(14) Full Name of Inventor: Mengxiao Shi

Residence: 57 Mill Road - Eastchester, NY 10709

Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth

Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

TRIAZINE COMPOUNDS AS PI3 KINASE AND MTOR INHIBITORS

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 12/470,521 filed on: May 22, 2009

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of X the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

Page 2 of 10

Patent

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation. continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of County of

On the day of 2009. Aranapakam Mudumbai Venkatesan personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 12-26-20

Patent

	July 6, 2009
Zecheng Chen	Date #
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
State of New York	
County of Rackback	ss:
	2009, Zecheng Chen personally appeared before escribed in and who executed the foregoing executed the same, of his/her own free will and for
JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 12-26-20	Janie I. Shees Notary Public
////	07/09/09
Christoph Martin Dehnhardt	Date
ACKNO	DWLEDGMENT
State of New York	SS:
County of Takking	
On the day of day of appeared before me, known by me to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the will and for the purposes set forth.	2009, Christoph Martin Dehnhardt personally e same person described in and who executed the at he/she executed the same, of his/her own free
MANUAL A MARITE	
JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York	January I Steller
No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 12-26-20	Notary Public

Patent

Cur	7/9/9
Osvaldo dos Santos	Date
ACKNO	DWLEDGMENT
State of Now York	-
State of NEW YORK County of ROCKLAND	SS:
	2009, Osvaldo dos Santos personally appeared erson described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same, of his/her own free will and for
JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County	Jennil Ither
My Commission Expires 12-26-20	Notary Public
Efren Guillermo Dely Sont	6/18/09
Efren Guillermo Delos Santos	Date
$\mathcal{O}(1)$	DWLEDGMENT
State of Sew Jack	SS:
County of Noction	
	2009, Efren Guillermo Delos Santos personally e same person described in and who executed the lat he/she executed the same, of his/her own free
JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County	Jenne Hite Notary Public
My Commission Expires 12-26-20 D	Trotally Labito

Patent

all m	6/17/09
Arie Zask	Date
ACKNOWLED	GMENT
State of State of ss:	
County of Morbland	
On the / day of 2009, known by me to be the same person described in and acknowledged that he/she executed the same purposes set forth.	
JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604	An a Globia
Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 12-26-20	Notary Public
	6/10/0000
Jeroen Cunera Verheijen	Date
Jeroen Cunera Verheijen ACKNOWLED	
·	
ACKNOWLED	
State of New York County of Random ss:	Jeroen Cunera Verheijen personally e person described in and who executed the
State of Sta	Jeroen Cunera Verheijen personally e person described in and who executed the

Patent

Johna aan Kallan	7 July 2009
Joshua Aaron Kaplan	Date
ACKNOWLE	<u>EDGMENT</u>
State of Ken Yack ss:	
County of Killend	
On the day of July 2009 before me, known by me to be the same person instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executive purposes set forth.	
JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604	Serie Other
Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 12-26-20	Notary Public
Savil Jane Midall	6/17/09
David James Richard	Date
State of Kew York County of Rackland ss:	<u>EDGMENT</u>
On the /7 day of 2009 before me, known by me to be the same person instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executive purposes set forth.	
JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County	Jeniu l. Mile Notary Public
My Commission Expires 12-26-20 10	

Patent

Pensoni Anal taloustin Jame 17, 2009
Semiramis Ayral-Kaloustian Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
\sim 4 \sim
State of ss:
County of Arthor
On the 17 day of June 2009, Semiramis Ayral-Kaloustian personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
JANICE A. WHITE
Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Notary Public - State of New York Modern Public - State of New York
Qualified in Rockland County Notary Public
My Commission Expires 12-26-20/0
Caule S. Manson July 9, 2009
Tarek Suhayi Mansour Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of Yew Yack
County of Racklond ss:
On the day of 2009, Tarek Suhayl Mansour personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County Notary Public
My Commission Expires 12-26-20_/

Patent

Phiansal 07/27/09.
Ariamala Gopalsamy Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of State of ss:
County of Karklend
On the 37 day of July 2009, Ariamala Gopalsamy personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 JANICE A. WHITE Again.! Him.
Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 12-26-20 / Notary Public
4/107/09
Kevin Joseph Curran Date
State of Kin Gack
SS:
County of Machiban
On the day of 2009, Kevin Joseph Curran personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 12-26-20 January Public Notary Public

Patent

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

ss: County of

On the 17 day of 2009, Mengxiao Shi personally appeared be me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing 2009, Mengxiao Shi personally appeared before instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

REEL: 068373 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 08/22/2024